Censorship Targets — Q1 2022 ##FreeSpeech | CensorTrack

Estimated
Number of Followers Per Secondhand
Name Platform incidents Incident Censorship Total

Aaron Ginn Twitter 1 64,800 64,800
Adam Ford Twitter 1 59,600 59,600
AG Ken Paxton (R) Twitter 3 177,600 532,800
Alex Stein Instagram 1 84,800 84,800
AnOmaly Instagram 1 421,000 421,000
AnQOmaly TikTok 1 130,200 130,200
AnOmaly YouTube 1 263,000 263,000
AnOmaly Total 3 814,200
Andy Ngo Twitter 1 976,300 976,300
Anna Khait Facebook 1 8,930 8,930
Chad Prather Facebook 1 500,000 500,000
Charles Payne Twitter 1 681,400 681,400
Charlie Kirk Twitter 1 1,700,000 1,700,000
Christian Post Twitter 1 174,300 174,300
Clay Travis & Buck Sexton Show YouTube 1 193,000 193,000
Climate Change Dispatch LinkedIn 1 184 184
Conflict News Twitter 1 351,000 351,000
Convoy to DC Facebook 1 137,000 137,000
CPAC YouTube 1 42,500 42,500
Dan Bongino YouTube 2 882,495 1,764,989
Dana Loesch Facebook 1 591,000 591,000
Daniel Horowitz Twitter 3 138,100 414,300
Defiant L's Twitter 1 354,000 354,000
Dr. Marty Makary LinkedIn 1 16,027 16,027
Edward Dowd Twitter 1 59,384 59,384
Eric R Sammons Twitter 1 16,600 16,600
Eric Spracklen Twitter 1 200,600 200,600
Fox News YouTube 1 9,180,000 9,180,000
Fr. Joseph Krupp Twitter 1 21,300 21,300
Full Send Podcast YouTube 1 1,270,000 1,270,000
Gabriela Pariseau Instagram 1 164 164
Global Tree Pictures YouTube 1 29,000 29,000
Heritage Action Facebook 1 1,583,476 1,583,476
Hodge Twins Instagram 1 2,400,000 2,400,000
Jackson Richman Twitter 1 2,403 2,403
Jim Jeffries YouTube 1 24 24
Joe Kent Twitter 1 128,300 128,300
Joe Rogan Spotify 1 11,000,000 11,000,000
John Daniel Davidson Twitter 1 22,300 22,300
John MacArthur YouTube 1 603,000 603,000
John Nolte Twitter 1 160,600 160,600
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John Ondrasik YouTube
John Solomon Twitter
Jon Joseph Bourgerie YouTube
Jonathan T. Gilliam Twitter
Josh Mandel Facebook
Judicial Watch Facebook
Just Facts YouTube
Kathy Gyngell Twitter
Kelly Tshibaka YouTube
Kevin Tober Twitter
Kingsley Cortes Twitter
Kyle Glen Twitter
Kyle Mann Twitter
Log Cabin Republicans of Richmond Instagram
Mark Changizi Twitter
Mark Davis Twitter
Mark Dice Facebook
Mark Moss Facebook
Matt Salmon YouTube
Matt Walsh Twitter
Matthew Foldi Twitter
Matthew Klint Twitter
Michael Adams Twitter
Michael Senger Twitter
MRC Facebook
MRC Instagram
MRC Total

MRC Free Speech America Facebook
MRC Newsbusters Facebook
MRC's CNSNews Facebook
MRCTV Facebook
MRCTV TikTok
MRCTV YouTube
MRCTV Total

Nick Hudson Twitter
Oliver Alexander Twitter
OSINTdefender Twitter
Paulina Porizkova Instagram
PBD Podcast YouTube
Pennsylvania Family Council YouTube
Peter Imanuelsen Twitter

Number of
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Estimated
Followers Per
Incident

8,220
867,000
13,800
105,900
57,000
6,599,099
3,300
31,300
305
1,398
12,000
26,800
67,898
1,060
37,100
35,400
873,260
7,300
4,056
771,300
32,000
5,946
3,600
111,800
1,784,749
92,156

564,714
2,761,741
2,144,770
3,175,918

133,977

63,900
22,300
70,900
735,000
124,999
562
279,200

Secondhand
Censorship Total

8,220
867,000
13,800
105,900
57,000
6,599,099
6,600
31,300
305

1,398
12,000
26,800
67,898
1,060
37,100
35,400
873,260
7,300
4,056
771,300
32,000
5,946
3,600
111,800
12,493,243
184,312
12,677,555
564,714
16,570,443
12,868,620
19,055,508
1,593,666
267,953
20,917,127
63,900
22,300
70,900
735,000
124,999
562
279,200
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Raheem Kassam Twitter 2 217,350 434,700
Rep. Marjorie Taylor Greene Facebook 1 407,067 407,067
Rep. Marjorie Taylor Greene Twitter 1 465,000 465,000
Rep. Marjorie Taylor Greene Total 2 872,067
Rep. Mo Brooks YouTube 1 1,250 1,250
Rep. Vicky Hartzler Twitter 1 2,079 2,079
Right Side Broadcasting Network YouTube 2 1,540,000 3,080,000
Rio Grande Foundation YouTube 1 172 172
Ron Paul Facebook 1 1,200,000 1,200,000
RT Facebook 1 7,000,000 7,000,000
RT YouTube 1 4,680,000 4,680,000
RT Total 2 11,680,000
Ryan Long Facebook 1 46,000 46,000
Savanah Hernandez Twitter 1 36,700 36,700
Sen. Chuck Grassley Facebook 1 31,000 31,000
Sen. Ron Johnson Twitter 1 290,300 290,300
Shemka Michelle Twitter 1 83,600 83,600
Sputnik Facebook 1 1,433,266 1,433,266
Sputnik YouTube 1 327,000 327,000
Sputnik Total 2 1,760,266
Steven Kirsch Twitter 2 84,500 169,000
Tamar Weinberg Twitter 1 3,746 3,746
The Babylon Bee Facebook 4 1,000,000 4,000,000
The Babylon Bee Twitter 1 1,300,000 1,300,000
The Babylon Bee Total 5 5,300,000
The Chalkboard Review Twitter 1 5,600 5,600
The Daily Signal YouTube 1 115,000 115,000
The Federalist Twitter 1 306,100 306,100
The Heartland Institute YouTube 1 37,800 37,800
The Hill YouTube 1 1,530,000 1,530,000
The Washintgon Free Beacon Facebook 1 737,600 737,600
Tierin-Rose Mandelburg Instagram 1 2,490 2,490
Todd Starnes Twitter 1 192,000 192,000
Tom Elliott Twitter 1 94,400 94,400
Tucker Carlson Twitter 1 4,990,000 4,990,000
Ukraine War Report Twitter 1 106,000 106,000
Yeonmi Park Twitter 1 120,100 120,100
Young America's Foundation TikTok 2 180,000 360,000
Grand Total 172 144,301,713





